of 2026 to establish a clear, data-driven understanding of housing needs, market conditions and 
development feasibility; and  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT: 

1. The MDC hereby authorizes the DMD to enter a contract engagement with Club 720 
Development Corporation for a total not to exceed amount of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand dollars 
($250,000.00) for a term through December of 2026.

2. The Director of the Department of Metropolitan Development is hereby authorized to execute 
the necessary documents for the Agreement in accordance with this resolution and to do all acts and 
execute all other documents and instruments deemed necessary or appropriate by such official on